
NOTICE TO BIDDERS

VILLAGE OF ARDSLEY
VILLAGE OF ELMSFORD

VILLAGE OF
HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
VILLAGE OF IRVINGTON

I VILLAGE OF
SLEEPY HOLLOW

VILLAGE OF
TARRYTOWN

NOTICE IS HEREBY
GIVEN that sealed bids
will be received by the
Village Clerk of the Village
of Hastings-on-Hudson
until 11:00 AM on May 12,
2023, Hastings-on-Hudson,
Municipal Building, 7
Maple Avenue, Hastings-on-
Hudson, NY 10706, at which
time and place said sealed
bids will be publicly opened
and read aloud for the fur
nishing and/or placing of the
following materials:

The project consists of
installing approximately
12,409 linear feet of con
crete curb, along with side
walks, payers, and asphalt.

Specifications and Bid pro
posal forms will be available
on April 21, 2023 online at
https://www.hastings
gov.org/village-clerk/
pages/rfps-and-bid-doc
uments or by sending an
email to the Village Clerk
at Acostantini@hastings
gov.org.

In addition to the above,
the Village of Hastings-on-

Hudson has partnered with
BidNet as part of the Empire
State Purchasing Group and
will post our bid oppol-tuni
ties and any addendums to
this site. As a vendor, you
can register with Empire
State Purchasing Group and
be sure that you see all of
the Village’s available bids,
addendums, and opportu
nities. Detailed plans and
specifications for said bid
may be obtained through
the Empire State Purchasing
Group at the following link
http://www.bidnetdirect.
corn/new-york/hast
ings-on-hudson

Bids shall be made on the
Proposal Forms, furnished
with the Specifications and
must be accompanied by
a Bid Bond acceptable to
the Village, or a certified
cashier’s check, drawn on a
solvent bank account in the
amount of not less than 5%
of the total amount of the
Bid. Checks shall be made
payable to the Village of
Hastings-on-Hudson, New
York, and are to be held by
the Village as a guarantee
for the proper execution and
delivery of the Contract and
bonds to secure the faith
ful performance thereof. In
default of such execution
and delivery of Contract and
Bonds, the amount of the
deposit represented by tJe
check shall be forfeited to
and retained by the Village
of Hastings-on-Hudson as
liquidated damages.

All bids must be sub
nutted in sealed envelopes
plainly marked “Bid for
2023 Curb Installation and
Replacement — due May 12,
2023’

Contractor shall coordinate
curb installation with the
Vifiage paving work. Roads
which requirç curbing and
paving shall not be paved
prior to curb installation.

The cooperating Villages
reserve the right to accept
or reject any or all bids and
to waive any informalities
at their discretion, and to
award contracts in a manner
deemed to be in the best
interests of the cooperating
Villages even if such award

‘is for other than the lowest
bidder.

All technical questions
should be directed in writ
ing to Mary Beth Murphy by
email to Vfflagemanager@
hastingsgov.org or by.,
mail to 7 Maple Avenue,
Hastings-on-Hudson, NY’:
10706.

Anthony Costantini
Village Clerk

RE117-23 -

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW YORK
USA

County of Westchester

PAT DOMMERMUTH being

duly sworn says *(s)he is Principal Clerk of

Entër”iise

a newspaper published in the Village of Dobbs Ferry,

County of Westchester, and State of New York,

and that a notice of which the annexed printed

notice is a copy, has been published in the

Enteij”rise time(s), once

each \veek for C2 successive week(s),

that such publication was made in the issue(s) of:

Sworn before me

of

Principal Clerk

day

}
(Notary Public
PAULA THALER

NOTARY PULlC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Pegistrabon No. 01TH6302825

Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires May 5, 2026

‘Ihis atfid it must he made and executed by the Publisher,
ic i pa I Clerk or Poreman of the composing room.


